

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 707

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4 and substitute “Maryland Medical Assistance Program - Medical Loss Ratio and Quality of Care”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 5 down through “organization;” in line 8; in line 8, after “organization” insert “or a certified health maintenance organization”; in line 9, after “Secretary” insert “of Health and Mental Hygiene”; in line 13, after the second “the” insert “Maryland Insurance”; in line 24, after “date” insert a comma; and strike beginning with “adjustments” in line 24 down through the second “care” in line 25 and substitute “the Maryland Medical Assistance Program, medical loss ratio, and quality of care”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 25, strike “IN ACCORDANCE WITH” and substitute “FOR A MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATION OR A CERTIFIED HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATION UNDER”; in line 26, strike “A” and substitute “THE”; and strike beginning with “THE” in line 26 down through the second “A” in line 27.

On page 7, in line 24, after “to” insert “their”; in line 28, strike “determining”; and in line 34, strike the first “the”.